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NATIONAL MATHEMATICAL YEAR
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is celebrating 2012 as National Mathematical Year;

(b) if so, whether students are being imparted special training (SAN) of Maths in the whole country; and

(c) if so, the details of this scheme and the likely expenses to be incurred on this scheme ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The Department of Atomic Energy has informed that Government of India have resolved to celebrate 22nd December the birth day of late Srinivasa Ramanujan as the National Mathematical day every year.

(b) &(c): No, Sir. However, NCERT have planned to conduct various activities namely two national meets on Mathematics, games, puzzles, Open ended situational problems and use of ICT in popularizing Mathematics with the involvement of students, teachers & community.
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